

EX No. 112/22

THE JAMMU AND KASHMIR BANK LTD Vs. PUSHPA MITTAL AND
ANR

12.05.2023

Lawyers are abstaining from the work today vide Circular dated 11.05.2023.

Present: None for the parties.

Matter is fixed for appearance / further proceedings.

In the interest of justice, no adverse order is being passed today with clarification that in case DH again fails to appear and pursue the case, the present Execution Petition shall be dismissed in default as well as for non-prosecution.

List for purpose fixed on **06.07.2023**.

MONA TARDI KERKETTA
ADJ-01/NE/KKD/DELHI
12.05.2023 sk