

EX112/22

THE JAMMU AND KASHMIR BANK LTD Vs. PUSHPA
MITTALAND ANR

03.01.2024

Present: Sh. Uday Shankar, ld. counsel for DH.
Sh. Pramod Kumar, ld. counsel for JD is connected
through VC.

On the last date of hearing, directions were issued to the JD to remain present in the court physically. The JD is not in attendance of the court. It is submitted that JD is not well. No medical document has been shown.

It is submitted by the ld. counsel for the DH that there are no talks as to the compromise as submitted by the ld. counsel for JD on last date of hearing.

It is submitted on behalf of DH that the warrant of attachment be issued afresh with the direction to break open the locks as despite various visits by the bailiff, the warrants could not be executed as the premises always found locked.

This is a money decree which remains unsatisfied for long.

In these circumstances, issue warrant of attachment against the JD along with direction to break open the locks of the property of the JD for the execution of warrant of attachment of the movable property on filing of PF and list of movable property of the JD for NDOH. DH to appear before the Ld. ACJ for appointment of bailiff on 19.01.2024 at 2.00 pm.

Put up before this court for report on 22.02.2024.

(KAPIL KUMAR)
ADJ-01/NE/KKD/DELHI
03.01.2024 sb