

EX112/22

THE JAMMU AND KASHMIR BANK LTD Vs. PUSHPA MITTAL
AND ANR

31.01.2024

Present: Sh. Uday Shankar, Ld Counsel for decree holder.
Sh. Pramod Kumar, Ld Counsel for judgment debtor
along with JD no.2.

It is submitted on behalf of judgment debtor that parallel proceedings before the DRT qua the alleged loan in question is still pending. It is further stated that the property against which the loan was taken is with the bank vide proceedings of 14 SARFAESI Act.

Ld Counsel for decree holder submits that he has to take necessary instructions from the bank as to the present execution as he is not aware of the above-mentioned fact.

At request, put up on 19.03.2024.

(KAPIL KUMAR)
ADJ-01/NE/KKD/DELHI
31.01.2024