

EX112/22

THE JAMMU AND KASHMIR BANK LTD
Vs. PUSHPA MITTAL AND ANR

21.09.2024

Present: Ld. Counsel for decree holder.
Ld. Proxy Counsel for judgment debtor.

Despite repeated opportunities, JDs have not appeared or paid cost. They have not even filed their affidavit of assets. It is apparent that JDs have no regard for the Court orders and are deliberately refusing to abide by Court orders. No reason is offered on their behalf for their non-appearance.

Counsel for DH seeks time to move an application for arrest of the JDs.

List on 23.09.2024.

Aashish Gupta
DJ-01/NE/KKD/DELHI
21.09.2024