

Ex. 112/22

The Jammu and Kashmir Bank Ltd. vs. Pushpa Mittal and anr.

18.10.2024

Present: JD no. 2 Raj Kumar Mittal produced after arrest by HC Rajan Singh, No. 1604/NE, PS New Usman Pur.

JD no. 2 has refused to pay any money in execution of decree. Considering the orders already passed, it appears that JD no. 2 is intentionally not paying any money payable under the decree.

I am told that necessary subsistence allowance of 20 days has also been deposited by the DH in this case. Accordingly, let JD no. 2 be sent to civil prison till 19.10.2024. Let custody warrant be prepared.

JD no. 2 be produced on 19.10.2024. Let copy of order be given *dasti*.

AASHISH GUPTA
DJ-01/NE/KKD/DELHI
18.10.2024