

EX 112/22

THE JAMMU AND KASHMIR BANK LTD Vs. PUSHPA MITTAL AND
ANR

16.01.2025

Present: Ld. counsel for DH through VC.
Ld. counsel for JD no. 2 through VC.

Warrants of arrest sent against JD no. 2 have come back unexecuted. I am not satisfied with the report sent by the concerned DCP. It appears that JD no. 2 has intentionally avoided execution of warrants against him. Let fresh warrants of arrest be issued against JD no.2 through ld. JCP concerned returnable for 04.03.2025.

Let some senior Regional Manager appear in person physically on behalf of DH on NDOH.

AASHISH GUPTA
DJ-01/NE/KKD/DELHI
16.01.2025