

THE JAMMU AND KASHMIR BANK LTD Vs. PUSHPA MITTAL AND
ANR

04.03.2025

Present: Sh. Uday Shankar, Ld. counsel for DH with AR/Chief
Manager of DH.
Ld. counsel for JDs through VC.

Warrants of arrest have come back unexecuted. None has
appeared on behalf of SHO, New Usmanpur despite directions of the Ld.
Joint Commissioner of Police.

I am told by the DH that JD had approached the bank for
settlement and in pursuance thereto a sum of Rs.33,411/- has been
deposited with the bank. Counsel for DH further submits that in view of the
said payment, DH has sent a proposal to the higher officials for one time
settlement of the decretal amount in this case.

Let both the JDs appear physically in court on 01.04.2025.

AASHISH GUPTA
DJ-01/NE/KKD/DELHI
04.03.2025