

CS 112/22
CHARAN SINGH Vs. AMIT SHARMA

01.04.2025

Present: Ld. counsel for plaintiff with plaintiff.
Defendant in person.

Despite the matter being passed over twice at the request of defendant, counsel for defendant has not appeared. Today, defendant had to clarify whether he wants to lead any further evidence or not. Neither any affidavit in evidence is filed nor any submission is made with respect to any witness which the defendant would like to examine. Thus, it appears that defendant does not wish to lead any further DE in the matter. Accordingly, DE stands closed.

List for final arguments on 08.04.2025.

AASHISH GUPTA
DJ-01/NE/KKD/DELHI
01.04.2025