

EX 112/22

THE JAMMU AND KASHMIR BANK LTD Vs. PUSHPA
MITTAL AND ANR

17.10.2025

Present: Sh. Uday Shankar and Sh. Ayush Singh, Ld. Counsel for
decree holder.
Ld. Counsel for JDs.

An application is moved by JD No. 2 seeking
cancellation of warrant of arrest against JD No. 2.

It is claimed that JD No. 1 was suffering from typhoid
and has been recently discharged from hospital. As per record, JDs are
not making any payment to the decree holders despite multiple
opportunities.

In such circumstances, no ground is made to stay the
arrest warrants. Application is dismissed.

Warrants of arrest sent earlier have come back
unexecuted. Let fresh warrants of arrest be issued against JD No. 2
through JCP concerned, returnable for 31.10.2025.

Aashish Gupta
DJ-01/NE/KKD/DELHI
17.10.2025