

EX 112/22

THE JAMMU AND KASHMIR BANK LTD Vs. PUSHPA MITTAL
AND ANR

29.11.2025

Present: None for DH.
 Ld. counsel for JDs.

Warrants of arrest of JD no. 2 have again come back unexecuted. As per the report itself, police did not sincere efforts to arrest the JD. No reason is offered by the counsel for the JDs for the non-appearance of JD no. 2 today. No payment is made despite multiple opportunities. Let fresh warrants of arrest be issued against JD no. 2 on filing of PF through Ld. Commissioner of Police returnable for 26.12.2025.

AASHISH GUPTA
DJ-01/NE/KKD/DELHI
29.11.2025