

EX 112/22

THE JAMMU AND KASHMIR BANK LTD Vs. PUSHPA MITTAL  
AND ANR

26.12.2025

Present: Sh. Ayush Singh, Ld. counsel for DH.  
None for JDs.

Yet again, warrants of arrest of JD no. 2 have come back unexecuted. Multiple attempts have been made to arrest JD no. 2 but every time warrants of arrest are sent unexecuted. Even directions were given by concerned Ld. DCP to SHO, New Usmanpur to appear in person before this court today. SHO has not appeared and no explanation is offered by the Pairavi Officer ASI Jitender Singh for the non-appearance of SHO.

In such circumstances, let fresh warrants of arrest be issued against JD no. 2 through concerned Ld. Commissioner of Police and in case the warrants remain unexecuted, let an explanation be filed under the signatures of worthy Commissioner of Police detailing the reasons for non-execution of warrants.

Copy of this order be also sent to the Ld. Commissioner of Police for necessary information.

List on 06.01.2026.

Let a senior official at least of the rank of Regional Manager, Jammu & Kashmir Bank Ltd. also appear on NDOH.

AASHISH GUPTA  
DJ-01/NE/KKD/DELHI  
26.12.2025