

The Jammu and Kashmir Bank Ltd. vs. Pushpa Mittal and anr.

19.01.2026

Present: Sh. Uday Shankar, Ld. counsel for DH.
Ld. counsel for JD no. 2 through VC (camera not switched on).

Counsel for JD no. 2 has moved yet another application u/s 151 CPC seeking cancellation of warrants of arrest. A similar application was moved on the last date. Counsel claims that the facts mentioned in this application were not mentioned in the earlier application. Presuming the same is correct, no explanation is offered as to why the facts pleaded today have not been stated in the earlier application. Yet again, JD no. 2 is not present in court.

Considering the above and the fact that principle of *res judicata* apply to even interim proceedings, in my humble opinion, no order for cancellation of warrants of arrest is made out.

Accordingly, the application is dismissed.

List on date already fixed.

AASHISH GUPTA
DJ-01/NE/KKD/DELHI
19.01.2026